## STONEBRIDGE WOMEN'S CLUB UPDATE

## TO OUR MEMBERSHIP FROM THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

May 4, 2021







We would like to remind our members that communications sent out by the Women's Club to our membership will continue to be distributed through iContact.

In addition, all Club and Association lifestyle communications sent out by Lifestyle Director Dharmi Shah will now be done through the "social" channel on Nabr Network. In order for you to receive these Club and Association lifestyle notices from Dharmi, it is necessary that you access your account on Nabr Network by following the directions below. We encourage you to do this so that you don't miss receiving information delivered through these channels.

- https://stonebridge.nabrnetwork.com
- Login to Nabr Network
- Click on "My Account" on the top righthand corner
- Click on "Settings"
- Click on "Notification Preferences"
- Choose "Immediately" on the drop-down associated with "Social" in order to receive all club and lifestyle communications instantly. These emails will no longer be sent through the "Association News" channel.

Also, to be added to the Women's Club listing on Nabr Network, please follow these directions:

- Click on "For Residents" on the top righthand corner
- Click on the "Committees" drop-down
- Scroll down to "Women's Club"
- Click on "Apply to Join"

If you are having a difficult time doing this, please contact Lifestyle Director Dharmi Shah, (609) 409-1470 x113 or dshah@taylormgt.com, and she can make the necessary changes for you.